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Brought forward
£ s. d. £

13,600
s.
15

d.
8

£ s. d

CONSOLIDATED FUND—continued

Ordinary Revenue Aeeount—continued

FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED
FOR —-continued

Mental Hospitals Department—
Payment for injuries received by an

inmate of Porirua Mental Hospital . . 4,108 3 0

Police Department—
Ex gratia payment to Mr. J. A. E. Strong

in full settlement of claim for wrongful
arrest (see also Justice and Prisons
Department) 110 0 0

Prime Ministers Department—
Cost of first-class passage, London to

New Zealand, of officer appointed to
the staff of the National Film Unit ..

136 11 3

Public Worlcs Department—
Loss on imported eement to 3Ist March,

1947
Part-costs of funeral, demolition, and

preparing model of building, fire at
Ballantynes Ltd., Christchurch

33,639 13

1,228 2

7

6
34,867

70

16

3

]

8tamp Duties Department—
Refunds of overpayments of death duty 11

Tourist and Health Resorts Department—
Expenses in eonnectjpn with proposed

purchase of Franz Tl osef Hotel 10,893 17 5

Transport Department—■
Expenses of petrol rationing 2,970 4 11

Treasury Department—•
Compassionate grant to the widow of a

deceased officer ..
..

Exchange on superannuationallowances
paid to officers entitled to retire in the
United Kingdom ..

Loss incurred through revaluation of
local currency, NewZealand Legation,
Moscow

Payment to Bank of New Zealand—

unclaimed dividends for payment to
legal representatives of shareholders :

shares acquired by the Crown

510

235

979

134

0

8

3

16

0

0

6

10
1,859 8 4

Carried forward 68,617 0 7
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