UNAUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT—continued

Brought forward	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 13,600 15 8	£ s. d
CONSOLIDATED FUND—continued			
Ordinary Revenue Account—continued	- Handway		
FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED FOR—continued			
Mental Hospitals Department— Payment for injuries received by an inmate of Porirua Mental Hospital		4,108 3 0	
Police Department— Ex gratia payment to Mr. J. A. E. Strong in full settlement of claim for wrongful arrest (see also Justice and Prisons Department)		110 0 0	
Prime Minister's Department— Cost of first-class passage, London to New Zealand, of officer appointed to the staff of the National Film Unit		136 11 3	
Public Works Department— Loss on imported cement to 31st March, 1947 Part-costs of funeral, demolition, and preparing model of building, fire at	33,639 13 7		
Ballantynes Ltd., Christehurch	1,228 2 6	34,867 16 1	
Stamp Duties Department— Refunds of overpayments of death duty	· ·	70 3 11	
Tourist and Health Resorts Department— Expenses in connection with proposed purchase of Franz Josef Hotel		10,893 17 5	
Transport Department— Expenses of petrol rationing		2,970 4 11	
Treasury Department— Compassionate grant to the widow of a deceased officer	510 0 0		
paid to officers entitled to retire in the United Kingdom Loss incurred through revaluation of	235 8 0		
local currency, New Zealand Legation, Moscow Payment to Bank of New Zealand—	979 3 6		
unclaimed dividends for payment to legal representatives of shareholders: shares acquired by the Crown	134 16 10	1,859 8 4	
Carried forward	_	68,617 0 7	